| Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District | State of New Mexico | | Form C-103 | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Office District I | Energy, Minerals and Natural I | Resources | May 27, 2004 | | |
| 1625 N. French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 | <u> </u> | WELL API | | | |
| District II | OH GONGERNATION DIVIGION | | 30-015-26404 | | |
| 1301 W Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III | 1220 South St. Francis | 5. Indicate | Type of Lease | | |
| 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 | 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec NIM 97410 | | TE FEE | | |
| <u>District IV</u> 1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | 6. State Oi | & Gas Lease No. | | |
| 87505 | | | | | |
| SUNDRY NOTICES A | AND REPORTS ON WELLS | | ame or Unit Agreement Name | | |
| (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH | | | | | |
| PROPOSALS) | TORTERMIT (FORM C-101) FOR SC | | | | |
| 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other -Convert to SWD | | 8. Well Nu | | | |
| 2. Name of Operator | | | Number | | |
| DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP | | | 6137 | | |
| 3. Address of Operator | | | ime or Wildcat | | |
| 20 North Broadway, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 405-552-8198 | | | Wolfcamp and Cisco 96136 | | |
| 4. Well Location | | | 1617 | | |
| Unit Letter A : 660 | reet from the NORTH | line and 990' feet fr | om the EAST line | | |
| Section 12 | | | | | |
| Section 12 Township 18S Range 27E 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) | | | County Eduy | | |
| | 9' KB; 3697' GL | 5, K1, GK, etc.) | Education (Medication) | | |
| Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Closu | | | | | |
| Pit typeDepth to Groundwater | | well Distance from near | est surface water | | |
| | elow-Grade Tank: Volume | bbls: Construction Mat | · | | |
| | | | | | |
| 12. Check Appro | priate Box to Indicate Natur | e of Notice, Report or (| Other Data | | |
| NOTICE OF INTEN | TION TO: | SUBSEQUENT | REPORT OF: | | |
| | | MEDIAL WORK | ☐ ALTERING CASING ☐ | | |
| ·— | | MMENCE DRILLING OPNS | | | |
| | | SING/CEMENT JOB | | | |
| | | | _ | | |
| OTHER: | | HER 🛛 Convert to SWD, | | | |
| 13. Describe proposed or completed of | | | | | |
| of starting any proposed work). S | EEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Co | empletions: Attach wellbore | diagram of proposed completion | | |
| or recompletion. | OD 7007 11 11 11 11 11 | | | | |
| 8/04/08 RU unit. ND wellhead and NU B | OP. TIH with bit and drill collars | • | | | |
| 8/05/08 Drill CIBP at 6800' and 7078'. | CIDD at 7200? and compart at 7566 | ond CIDD at 7505? | | | |
| 8/06/08 Drilled through cement at 7525', 6 8/07/08 Ran step rate test; pumped 50 bbls | | | numbed 50 bbls at 2 bbls/min - | | |
| 75# psi, pumped 50 bbls at 3 bbls/min – 17 | | | pumped 30 oois at 2 oois/iiiii – | | |
| 8/08/08 Trucked in and established injecti | | | | | |
| 8/11/08 Drilled cement retainers at 7745', and 7780'. | | | | | |
| 8/12/08 Drilled cement retainer at 7820' and 8000'. Circulate hole and TOH with tubing and bit. | | | | | |
| 8/13/08 Perforate Cisco from 7893' – 8060'; total 140 holes. TIH and set packer at 7688'. Frac with 5,040 gals 15% HCl + 120,372 gals | | | | | |
| Spectra Star 2500 + 167,552 # 20/40 White sand. | | | | | |
| 8/14/08 TIH with retrievable tool and latch onto packer. Release packer and TOOH with packer and tubing. RU wireline and perforate | | | | | |
| Cisco from 7758'-7840'; 228 total holes. | NIL Community | | | | |
| 8/15/08 TIH with packer and set at 7582'. | | ls Spectra 2500 ± 106 750 # | 20/40 100% White cand PD | | |
| 8/16/08 Frac 7758'-8060' with 4500 gals 8/18/08 Release packer. TOOH with pack | | is opecua 2300 + 100,730 # | 20/40 100% white sand. KD. | | |
| | | tuhing ND ROP and NILL | lange Waiting on tubing | | |
| 8/20/08 TIH with bailer and bailed sand. Bailed sand to 8460'. TOOH with tubing. ND BOP and NU flange. Waiting on tubing. 9/15/08 TIH with packer and tubing. Set packer at 6789'. ND BOP and NU tree. Ran MIT test to 500 # for 30 minutes – ok, notified | | | | | |
| Mike Bratcher with OCD. TOOH with tub | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the information above | | | | | |
| grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed: | according to NMOCD guidelines [], a g | eneral permit 🔲 or an (attached | alternative OCD-approved plan 🔲. | | |
| SIGNATURE | 2 | C4_66 TC ' | in DATE 0/17/00 | | |
| SIGNATURE | | Staff Engineering Technic | | | |
| Type or print name Norvella Adams | E-mail address: nor | vella.adams@dvn.com | Telephone No. 405-552-8198 | | |
| For State Use Only APPROVED BY: | דודו ב | | DATE | | |
| Conditions of Approval (if any): | | d for record | UNIU | | |
| - chambro of reproved (if ally). | AIA | | | | |

. . .

| DEVON ENERGY | PRODUCTION O | COMPANY LP |
|---|--|--|
| /ell Name: FEDERAL T #1 | Field: NOR | TH ILLINOIS CAMP MORROW |
| ocation: 660' FNL & 990' FEL; SEC 12-T18S-R27E | County: EDDY State: NM | |
| levation: 3634' KB; 3618' GL | Spud Date: 6/28/90 Compl Date: 9/13/90 | |
| PI#: 30-015-26404 Prepared by: Norvella Adams | Date: 9/17/0 | 08 Rev: |
| 838 | | |
| Current Schematic | | Formation Tops |
| L. Wolfcamp and Cisco SWD | | Morrow 9,600-10,250' |
| | | Atoka 9.230'- 9,700' Upper Wolfcamp 6,400' - 7,200' |
| | | Abo 5,600' - 6,200' |
| 17-1/2" Hole | | Yeso 3,300' 0 3,900' San Andres 2,000' - 2,800' |
| 13-3/8", 68#, LTC, @ 472' | | Queen 1,450' - 1,650' |
| Cmt'd w/450 Sx. Circ to surface | | |
| | | |
| 12-1/4" Hole | | |
| 8-5/8", J55, 32#, STC, @ 2,589' | | |
| Cmt'd w/900 Sx. Circ to surface | | |
| | | 3-1/2", 9:3 #, N80, Injection tubing @ 6789' |
| | | |
| | → | |
| | | 5-1/2" IPC Packer @ 6,789' |
| | | |
| WOLFCAMP (8/21/93) | | |
| 6,868' - 7,038' | | |
| WOLFCAMP (8/18/93) | | |
| 7,092' - 7,097'; 7,120' - 7,146' | | |
| | | |
| <u>WOLFCAMP</u> (8/16/93) | | |
| 7,330' - 7,340'; 7,350' - 7,360' | | |
| SWD Perforations: | | |
| CISCO (8/1/93) | | |
| 7,685' - 7,695' | | Frac 7758'-7840' with 4500 gals 15% Spearhead acid and 119,255 gals Spectra Star 2500 + 106,750 # 100% 20/40 |
| <u>CISCO</u> (7/30/93) | | White sand. |
| 7,760' - 7,768' | | |
| <u>CISCO</u> (7/28/93) | | |
| 7,790' - 7,798' | | F 70001 00001 - 111 - 7010 - 11 - 11 - |
| CISCO (7/25/93) | | Frac 7893'-8060' with 5040 gals 15% HCl acid and 120,372 gals Spectra Star 2500 + 167,552 # 100% 20/40 White sand. |
| 7,932' - 7,940' | control of the contro | |
| <u>CISCO</u> (7/22/93) | Š | |
| 8,034' - 8,042' 8,055' - 8,060' | | 35' cement. 9,005' PBD |
| | | CIBP @ 9,040' · (7/21/93) |
| 4" Liner top @ 9,055' | | |
| | A S | |
| 7-7/8" Hole <u>5-1/2", N80, 17#, LTC, @ 9,473'</u> | | |
| Cmt'd w/430 Sx | 5. | |
| MORROW (9/14/90) | Š | CIRD @ 9 950' (7/10/02) |
| <u>MORROW</u> (9/14/90) 10,008' - 10,014' | Ů, | CIBP @ 9,950' (7/19/93) |
| 10,038' - 10,054' | 1 | |
| 4-3/4" Hole | É | |
| 4" 10.46#, L80 Liner @ 9,055' - 10,141' | | 10,100' PBD |
| Cmt'd w/80 Sx | 10,141' TD | |

Bill Richardson

Joanna Prukop Cabinet Secretary Reese Fullerton Deputy Cabinet Secretary OCT 0 7 2008 OCD-ARTESIA OCT 0 8 2008

Mark Fesmire
Division Director
Oll Conservation Division



Administrative Order SWD-1135 July 16, 2008

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. FOR PRODUCED WATER DISPOSAL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Under the provisions of Rule 701(B), Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. (OGRID No. 6137) made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for permission to utilize for produced water disposal its Federal T Well No. 1 (API No. 30-015-26404) located 660 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the East line of Section 12, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

THE DIVISION DIRECTOR FINDS THAT:

The application has been duly filed under the provisions of Rule 701(B) of the Division Rules. Satisfactory information has been provided that all offset operators and surface owners have been duly notified. The applicant has presented satisfactory evidence that all requirements prescribed in Rule 701 will be met and no objections have been received within the waiting period prescribed by said rule. The applicant is in compliance with Rule 40.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. ("operator") is hereby authorized to utilize its Federal T Well No. 1 (API No. 30-015-26404) located 660 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the East line of Section 12, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, in such manner as to permit the injection of produced water for disposal purposes into the Lower Wolfcamp formation and the Cisco formation through perforations from 7,400 feet to 8,200 feet and through plastic-lined tubing set in a packer located within 100 feet of the top of the injection interval.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT:



The operator shall take all steps necessary to ensure that the injected water enters only the proposed injection interval and is not permitted to escape to other formations or onto the surface.

After installing injection tubing, the casing shall be pressure tested from the surface to the packer setting depth to assure the integrity of said casing.

The casing-tubing annulus shall be loaded with an inert fluid and equipped with a pressure gauge or an approved *leak detection device* in order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer.

The injection well or system shall be equipped with a *pressure limiting device* in workable condition which shall, at all times, limit surface injection pressure to the maximum allowable pressure for this well. The wellhead injection pressure on the well shall be limited to **no more than 1480 psi**.

The Director of the Division may authorize an increase in the maximum injection pressure upon a proper showing by the operator that such higher pressure would not result in migration of the injected fluid from the injection formation. Such proper showing should be supported by a valid step rate test run in accordance with procedures acceptable to the Division.

The operator shall notify the supervisor of the Artesia district office of the Division of the date and time of the installation of disposal equipment and of any mechanical integrity test so that the same may be inspected and witnessed.

The operator shall immediately notify the supervisor of the Artesia district office of the Division of the failure of the tubing, casing, or packer in said well and shall take such steps as may be timely and necessary to correct such failure or leakage.

PROVIDED FURTHER THAT, jurisdiction is retained by the Division for the entry of such further orders as may be necessary for the prevention of waste and/or protection of correlative rights or upon failure of the operator to conduct operations (1) to protect fresh water or (2) consistent with the requirements in this order, whereupon the Division may, after notice and hearing, or without notice and hearing in event of an emergency subject to NMSA 1978 Section 70-2-23, terminate the injection authority granted herein.

The operator shall provide written notice of the date of commencement of injection and the initial reservoir pressure to the Artesia district office of the Division.

The operator shall submit monthly reports of the disposal operations on Division Form C-115, in accordance with Division Rules 706 and 1120.

The injection authority granted herein shall terminate one year after the effective date of this order if the operator has not commenced injection operations into the subject well, provided however, the Division, upon written request by the operator

mailed prior to the expiration date, may grant an extension thereof for good cause shown.

This order does not relieve the operator of responsibility should its operations cause any actual damage or threat of damage to protectable fresh water, human health or the environment; nor does it relieve the operator of responsibility for complying with applicable Division rules or other state, federal, or local laws or regulations.

MARK E. FESMIRE, P.E.

Director

MEF/wvjj

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Artesia

Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad

